
Region / Floor Area Value Floor Area Value Floor Area Value
Province (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

PHILIPPINES                        370          372,733         3,060,322       62            77,732           558,600          19            3,892             30,640            

National Capital Region 58            106,883         727,838          5              8,710             116,110          2              876                10,535            

MANILA FIRST DISTRICT             2              1,178             13,248            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
2ND DISTRICT                       6              5,815             34,000            1              724                3,500              -               -                     -                      
3RD DISTRICT                       2              2,837             61,856            1              2,480             58,623            -               -                     -                      
4TH DISTRICT                       35            57,854           418,200          2              5,133             49,699            -               -                     -                      
5TH DISTRICT                       6              15,478           91,811            1              373                4,286              -               -                     -                      
6TH DISTRICT                       7              23,721           108,721          -               -                     -                      2              876                10,535            

Cordillera Administrative Region 3              1,080             5,918              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

BENGUET                            3              1,080             5,918              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

Region I - Ilocos Region 14            6,673             35,342            1              831                3,034              2              60                  286                 

ILOCOS NORTE                       3              739                5,478              -               -                     -                      1              44                  268                 
ILOCOS SUR                         2              1,200             5,429              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
LA UNION                           3              2,727             8,911              1              831                3,034              1              16                  18                   
PANGASINAN                         6              2,007             15,522            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

Region II - Cagayan Valley 6              3,072             11,332            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

BATANES                            1              84                  184                 -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
CAGAYAN                            3              1,930             5,233              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
ISABELA                            2              1,058             5,914              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

Region III - Central Luzon 54            70,166           307,367          7              22,155           106,251          -               -                     -                      

BULACAN                            29            49,896           200,240          4              17,587           57,909            -               -                     -                      
NUEVA ECIJA                        8              4,546             18,911            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
PAMPANGA                           8              8,675             31,812            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
TARLAC                             6              6,600             52,795            3              4,568             48,342            -               -                     -                      
ZAMBALES                           2              406                3,572              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
AURORA                             1              43                  35                   -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

Region IVA - CALABARZON 78            76,488           332,651          15            9,755             44,591            5              1,417             12,255            

BATANGAS                           23            35,271           139,129          7              3,137             15,525            1              250                2,500              
CAVITE                             17            9,796             47,124            2              1,630             10,831            1              184                435                 
LAGUNA                             21            14,638           62,674            4              1,380             9,826              1              37                  235                 
QUEZON                             6              5,502             21,394            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
RIZAL                              11            11,281           62,329            2              3,608             8,406              2              946                9,084              

Region IVB - MIMAROPA 7              3,438             13,160            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

MARINDUQUE                         2              115                617                 -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
ORIENTAL MINDORO                   2              344                1,599              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
PALAWAN                            3              2,979             10,943            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

Region V - Bicol 13            16,506           168,828          3              13,234           129,275          -               -                     -                      

ALBAY                              4              2,406             11,011            1              384                1,753              -               -                     -                      
CAMARINES SUR                      2              250                1,154              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
SORSOGON                           7              13,850           156,662          2              12,850           127,521          -               -                     -                      

Region VI - Western Visayas 12            19,276           76,009            3              4,345             19,591            1              480                1,797              

TABLE 5  Number of New Industrial Building Constructions, Floor Area and Value of Constructions, by Type and by Province: Fourth Quarter, 2012

Total Factory Repair Shop / Machine Shop

Number Number Number
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TABLE 5  Number of New Industrial Building Constructions, Floor Area and Value of Constructions, by Type and by Province: Fourth Quarter, 2012

Total Factory Repair Shop / Machine Shop

Number Number Number

ANTIQUE                            1              1,457             12,512            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
CAPIZ                              1              450                2,158              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
ILOILO                             1              1,674             4,127              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
NEGROS OCCIDENTAL                  9              15,695           57,210            3              4,345             19,591            1              480                1,797              

Region VII - Central Visayas 31            21,982           718,650          5              4,632             23,495            1              145                411                 

BOHOL                              9              1,764             9,743              3              542                3,472              -               -                     -                      
CEBU                               16            10,808           196,290          2              4,090             20,022            1              145                411                 
NEGROS ORIENTAL                    6              9,410             512,616          -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

Region VIII - Eastern Visayas 9              4,706             17,324            1              21                  348                 -               -                     -                      

EASTERN SAMAR                      1              294                3,081              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
LEYTE                              4              3,112             10,454            1              21                  348                 -               -                     -                      
SAMAR (WESTERN SAMAR)              1              270                994                 -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
SOUTHERN LEYTE                     3              1,030             2,794              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

Region IX - Western Mindanao 4              576                3,489              1              176                166                 1              70                  163                 

ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE                2              246                329                 1              176                166                 1              70                  163                 
ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR                  2              330                3,160              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

Region X - Northern Mindanao 22            19,386           124,208          8              10,097           80,944            2              175                2,502              

BUKIDNON                           3              543                2,603              1              315                1,617              -               -                     -                      
CAMIGUIN                           2              56                  86                   -               -                     -                      1              50                  69                   
LANAO DEL NORTE                    2              614                1,694              1              14                  30                   -               -                     -                      
MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL                 1              180                1,700              1              180                1,700              -               -                     -                      
MISAMIS ORIENTAL                   14            17,993           118,124          5              9,588             77,597            1              125                2,433              

Region XI - Davao Region 23            13,265           482,051          4              1,694             14,077            -               -                     -                      

DAVAO DEL NORTE                    7              2,103             17,897            4              1,694             14,077            -               -                     -                      
DAVAO DEL SUR                      14            10,999           463,833          -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
DAVAO ORIENTAL                     2              163                320                 -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

Region XII - SOCCSKSARGEN 28            7,230             29,819            8              1,507             17,387            2              591                2,488              

NORTH COTABATO                     10            3,675             3,828              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
SOUTH COTABATO                     8              1,754             11,173            4              784                7,457              1              492                2,278              
SULTAN KUDARAT                     6              1,524             12,652            1              545                7,975              -               -                     -                      
SARANGANI                          3              178                1,954              3              178                1,954              -               -                     -                      
COTABATO CITY 1              99                  209                 -               -                     -                      1              99                  209                 

Region XIII - Caraga 8              2,006             6,327              1              575                3,324              3              78                  199                 

AGUSAN DEL NORTE                   4              857                641                 -               -                     -                      2              50                  58                   
SURIGAO DEL NORTE                  2              785                5,024              1              575                3,324              -               -                     -                      
SURIGAO DEL SUR                    2              364                660                 -               -                     -                      1              28                  140                 
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PHILIPPINES                        2              2,041             10,176            4              897                5,368              283          288,171         2,455,535       

National Capital Region -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      51            97,297           601,192          

MANILA FIRST DISTRICT             -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              1,178             13,248            
2ND DISTRICT                       -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      5              5,091             30,500            
3RD DISTRICT                       -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              357                3,232              
4TH DISTRICT                       -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      33            52,721           368,501          
5TH DISTRICT                       -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      5              15,105           87,524            
6TH DISTRICT                       -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      5              22,845           98,185            

Cordillera Administrative Region -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      3              1,080             5,918              

BENGUET                            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      3              1,080             5,918              

Region I - Ilocos Region -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      11            5,782             32,021            

ILOCOS NORTE                       -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              695                5,209              
ILOCOS SUR                         -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              1,200             5,429              
LA UNION                           -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              1,880             5,858              
PANGASINAN                         -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      6              2,007             15,522            

Region II - Cagayan Valley -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      6              3,072             11,332            

BATANES                            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              84                  184                 
CAGAYAN                            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      3              1,930             5,233              
ISABELA                            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              1,058             5,914              

Region III - Central Luzon 1              241                1,837              1              104                339                 45            47,666           198,938          

BULACAN                            -               -                     -                      1              104                339                 24            32,205           141,992          
NUEVA ECIJA                        -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      8              4,546             18,911            
PAMPANGA                           1              241                1,837              -               -                     -                      7              8,434             29,975            
TARLAC                             -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      3              2,032             4,452              
ZAMBALES                           -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              406                3,572              
AURORA                             -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              43                  35                   

Region IVA - CALABARZON 1              1,800             8,339              2              668                4,121              55            62,848           263,344          

BATANGAS                           -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      15            31,884           121,103          
CAVITE                             -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      14            7,982             35,856            
LAGUNA                             -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      16            13,221           52,611            
QUEZON                             1              1,800             8,339              1              32                  180                 4              3,670             12,873            
RIZAL                              -               -                     -                      1              636                3,940              6              6,091             40,898            

Region IVB - MIMAROPA -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      7              3,438             13,160            

MARINDUQUE                         -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              115                617                 
ORIENTAL MINDORO                   -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              344                1,599              
PALAWAN                            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      3              2,979             10,943            

Region V - Bicol -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      10            3,272             39,553            

ALBAY                              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      3              2,022             9,258              
CAMARINES SUR                      -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              250                1,154              
SORSOGON                           -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      5              1,000             29,140            

Region VI - Western Visayas -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      8              14,451           54,620            

TABLE 5  Number of New Industrial Building Constructions, Floor Area and Value of Constructions, by Type and by Province: Fourth Quarter, 2012 - continued

Refinery Printing Press Others

Number Number Number
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TABLE 5  Number of New Industrial Building Constructions, Floor Area and Value of Constructions, by Type and by Province: Fourth Quarter, 2012 - continued

Refinery Printing Press Others

Number Number Number

ANTIQUE                            -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              1,457             12,512            
CAPIZ                              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              450                2,158              
ILOILO                             -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              1,674             4,127              
NEGROS OCCIDENTAL                  -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      5              10,870           35,821            

Region VII - Central Visayas -               -                     -                      1              125                907                 24            17,080           693,836          

BOHOL                              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      6              1,222             6,271              
CEBU                               -               -                     -                      1              125                907                 12            6,448             174,948          
NEGROS ORIENTAL                    -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      6              9,410             512,616          

Region VIII - Eastern Visayas -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      8              4,685             16,976            

EASTERN SAMAR                      -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              294                3,081              
LEYTE                              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      3              3,091             10,105            
SAMAR (WESTERN SAMAR)              -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              270                994                 
SOUTHERN LEYTE                     -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      3              1,030             2,794              

Region IX - Western Mindanao -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              330                3,160              

ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE                -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR                  -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              330                3,160              

Region X - Northern Mindanao -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      12            9,114             40,761            

BUKIDNON                           -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              228                986                 
CAMIGUIN                           -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              6                    16                   
LANAO DEL NORTE                    -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              600                1,664              
MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL                 -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
MISAMIS ORIENTAL                   -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      8              8,280             38,093            

Region XI - Davao Region -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      19            11,571           467,973          

DAVAO DEL NORTE                    -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      3              409                3,819              
DAVAO DEL SUR                      -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      14            10,999           463,833          
DAVAO ORIENTAL                     -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              163                320                 

Region XII - SOCCSKSARGEN -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      18            5,132             9,943              

NORTH COTABATO                     -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      10            3,675             3,828              
SOUTH COTABATO                     -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      3              478                1,437              
SULTAN KUDARAT                     -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      5              979                4,676              
SARANGANI                          -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
COTABATO CITY -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

Region XIII - Caraga -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      4              1,353             2,803              

AGUSAN DEL NORTE                   -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      2              807                583                 
SURIGAO DEL NORTE                  -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              210                1,700              
SURIGAO DEL SUR                    -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      1              336                520                 

Source:  Industry Statistics Division
              Industry and Trade Statistics Department
              National Statistics Office
              Republic of the Philippine
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